## WATER RATE ORDINANCE #261

The Village of Baraga hereby amends the Water Rate Ordinance No. 246 as follows, effective January 1, 2024 and for all billings thereafter until further amended by the Village Council.

## **January 1, 2024**

Village Customers \$37.25 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Township Customers \$39.75 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Commercial \$48.25 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Prison: \$7.56 per 1,000 of use

## **April 1, 2024**

Village Customers \$38.50 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Township Customers \$41.00 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Commercial \$49.50 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Prison: \$7.66 per 1,000 of use

## July 1, 2024

Village Customers \$39.75 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Township Customers \$42.25 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Commercial \$50.75 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus

\$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month

Prison:	\$7.77 per 1,000 of use
	October 1, 2024
Village Customers	\$41.00 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus \$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month
Township Customers	\$43.50 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus \$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month
Commercial	\$52.00 per month minimum for 4,000 gallons, plus \$7.60 per 1,000 gallons of use over 4,000 per month
Prison:	\$7.87 per 1,000 of use
Adopted by the Baraga Village Council on November 13, 2023 by the following vote:	
Ayes: All	
Nays: None	
Diane Mayo, Village Clerk	Wendell Dompier, Village President
I hereby certify this is a true and accurate copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Baraga Village Council on November 13, 2023	
	Diane Mayo, Village Clerk